
Harris-Stowe (18-32) -vs- # 11 Missouri Baptist (39-11)
5/2/2016 at St. Louis, Mo. (Spartan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Austin Sweet (4-1)
Loss: Larry Molina (1-8)
HBP: Caleb Criscoe, Ben Carasco
PB: Jake Muehlenbrock
 
Start: 1:30pm   Time: 88   Attendance: 320   Weather: 63 degrees, cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Harris-Stowe 2 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 9 12 0
Missouri Baptist 4 0 0 2 0 3 1 4 X 14 18 4

Harris-Stowe 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jake Muehlenbrock c 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Lance Smith pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arsalaan Alvi 2b 5 3 2 0 1 0 1
Andres Alburjas rf 5 1 2 1 0 0 3
Gasberth Pacheco 1b 5 2 3 2 0 1 1
Tyler Schatz cf 4 2 2 2 1 1 0
Roger Amador ss 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
Tim Keathley lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Emmanuel Johnson ph/lf 2 0 2 1 2 0 0
    Zach Jones pr/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Denbow dh 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jordan Weaks 3b 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Caleb Criscoe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Angelo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Deion Herron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Larry Molina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dalton Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 9 12 7 6 7 11

2B: Gasberth Pacheco (1); Tyler Schatz (1)
SF: Roger Amador (1)
SB: Arsalaan Alvi (1); Andres Alburjas (1)
CS: Lance Smith (1); Roger Amador (1)
HBP: Jake Muehlenbrock (1)
PO: Lance Smith (1); Roger Amador (1); Zach Jones (1)
DP: 1

Missouri Baptist 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tim Hergert ss 5 3 4 3 1 0 0
Josh Miguel 2b 4 1 1 1 2 1 1
Brian Poupore cf 6 0 1 2 0 0 5
Angel Cruz rf 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
Austin Rieman dh 4 2 1 1 1 0 0
Mike Levar 3b 4 1 2 3 1 1 2
Jared Hagely lf/pr 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
    Brandon Schlichtig ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
John Hagan 1b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Hector Candelaria c 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
    Kyle Keck pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick Boyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Donnie Lovelady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Carasco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Triulzi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Sweet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Nunn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 14 18 13 6 2 10

2B: Tim Hergert (1); Angel Cruz (1); Jared Hagely (1); Hector
Candelaria (1)
HR: Mike Levar (1)
SH: John Hagan (1)
SB: Tim Hergert (3); Brian Poupore (1); Angel Cruz (1); John Hagan
(1)
HBP: Hector Candelaria (1)
E: Tim Hergert (3); Josh Miguel (1)

Harris-Stowe IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Caleb Criscoe 4.0 8 6 6 2 1 0 0 1 0 19 22 7 3 61
Jake Angelo 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 3 0 30
Deion Herron 2.2 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 10 12 4 3 51
Larry Molina (L, 1-8) 0.0 5 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 19
Dalton Smith 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 15
Totals 18 14 14 6 2 3 0 1 0 40 48 15 6 176

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Patrick Boyle 2.0 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 3 31
Donnie Lovelady 1.0 2 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 27
Ben Carasco 1.2 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 9 11 3 0 35
Jake Triulzi 1.1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 4 0 29
Austin Sweet (W, 4-1) 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 29
Brandon Nunn 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 17
Totals 12 9 4 6 7 2 0 1 0 39 47 12 5 168



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Harris-Stowe - Top of 1st HSS MBU
Muehlenbrock flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Alvi singled to third base (0-1 F). 0 0
Alburjas singled through the right side (3-2 BBBFFF); Alvi advanced to third. 0 0
Alburjas stole second; Alvi stole home. 1 0
Pacheco singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); Alburjas scored. 2 0
Schatz singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Pacheco advanced to second. 2 0
Amador flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 0
Keathley struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 2 0

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 1st HSS MBU
Hergert walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 2 0
Hergert stole second. 2 0
Miguel singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Hergert scored. 2 1
Poupore grounded out to ss (1-1 BK); Miguel advanced to third. 2 1
Cruz doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); Miguel scored. 2 2
Rieman singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Cruz scored. 2 3
Levar singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BFFFBBFF); Rieman scored. 2 4
Hagely grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Levar out on the play. 2 4

Harris-Stowe - Top of 2nd HSS MBU
Denbow, Ja grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 4
Weaks grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FK). 2 4
Muehlenbrock grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 2 4

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 2nd HSS MBU
Hagan singled to left field (0-0). 2 4
Candelaria flied out to rf (0-0). 2 4
Hergert singled to right field (1-0 B); Hagan advanced to second. 2 4
Miguel struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS); Hergert stole second; Hagan stole third. 2 4
Poupore flied out to cf (0-0). 2 4

Harris-Stowe - Top of 3rd HSS MBU
Lovelady to p for Boyle. 2 4
Alvi reached on a throwing error by ss (1-2 BKKFF). 2 4
Alvi advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 4
Alburjas flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 4
Pacheco doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-2 FK); Alvi scored, unearned. 3 4
Schatz walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Amador reached on an error by ss (1-1 KB); Schatz advanced to third; Pacheco scored, unearned. 4 4
Johnson pinch hit for Keathley. 4 4
Johnson singled to left center, RBI (0-2 KFF); Amador advanced to second; Schatz scored, unearned. 5 4
Amador out at third p to 3b, picked off, caught stealing. 5 4
Johnson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 4
Denbow, Ja struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 5 4

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 3rd HSS MBU
Johnson to lf. 5 4
Cruz flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B). 5 4
Rieman grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 5 4
Levar walked (3-2 KFBFFBBB). 5 4
Hagely flied out to 2b to right field (0-0). 5 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Harris-Stowe - Top of 4th HSS MBU
Carasco to p for Lovelady. 5 4
Weaks singled to right field (2-0 BB). 5 4
Muehlenbrock struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 5 4
Alvi singled up the middle (1-0 B); Weaks advanced to third. 5 4
Alburjas reached on an error by ss, RBI (2-0 BB); Alvi advanced to second; Weaks scored, unearned. 6 4
Pacheco struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 6 4
Schatz reached on an error by 2b, RBI (0-1 S); Alburjas advanced to third; Alvi scored, unearned. 7 4
Amador popped up to ss (1-0 B). 7 4

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 4th HSS MBU
Hagan flied out to rf (0-1 K). 7 4
Candelaria hit by pitch (1-1 F). 7 4
Keck pinch ran for Candelaria. 7 4
Keck advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 4
Hergert doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 FB); Keck scored. 7 5
Miguel fouled out to 3b (0-0). 7 5
Poupore singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Hergert scored. 7 6
Cruz flied out to cf (0-0). 7 6

Harris-Stowe - Top of 5th HSS MBU
Candelaria to c for Keck. 7 6
Johnson walked (3-1 BSBBB). 7 6
Denbow, Ja flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBS). 7 6
Weaks flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 6
Muehlenbrock hit by pitch (3-0 BB); Johnson advanced to second. 7 6
Smith, L pinch ran for Muehlenbrock. 7 6
Triulzi to p for Carasco. 7 6
Alvi walked (3-0 BBBB); Smith, L advanced to second; Johnson advanced to third. 7 6
Alburjas fouled out to c (1-1 BK). 7 6

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 5th HSS MBU
Muehlenbrock to c for Smith, L. 7 6
Angelo to p for Criscoe, C. 7 6
Rieman flied out to rf to right center (1-2 BKK). 7 6
Levar lined out to lf (1-0 B). 7 6
Hagely lined out to rf (2-2 KBBK). 7 6

Harris-Stowe - Top of 6th HSS MBU
Pacheco singled through the right side (0-1 S). 7 6
Schatz doubled to left center, RBI, advanced to third on the throw (1-1 KB); Pacheco scored. 8 6
Amador flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); Schatz scored. 9 6
Johnson walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 9 6
Denbow, Ja lined out to rf (1-2 BFF). 9 6
Weaks flied out to rf (1-2 BKSF). 9 6

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 6th HSS MBU
Hagan singled down the lf line (3-2 BSBFFB). 9 6
Hagan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 6
Candelaria walked (3-2 BFSFBFBB). 9 6
Keck pinch ran for Candelaria. 9 6
Hergert singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Keck advanced to second; Hagan scored. 9 7
Herron to p for Angelo. 9 7



Hergert advanced to second on a wild pitch; Keck advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 7
Miguel walked (3-1 BKBBB). 9 7
Poupore reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 FB); Miguel out at second ss to 2b; Hergert advanced to
third; Keck scored. 9 8
Poupore stole second; Hergert stole home. 9 9
Cruz singled to left field (1-2 BFFF); Poupore advanced to third. 9 9
Cruz stole second. 9 9
Rieman flied out to rf (3-2 KBBKB). 9 9
Levar struck out swinging (3-2 KFFBBFFS). 9 9

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Harris-Stowe - Top of 7th HSS MBU
Candelaria to c for Keck. 9 9
Sweet to p for Triulzi. 9 9
Muehlenbrock walked (3-2 BBSKBB). 9 9
Smith, L pinch ran for Muehlenbrock. 9 9
Smith, L out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off, caught stealing. 9 9
Alvi flied out to lf down the lf line (3-2 KBBFB). 9 9
Alburjas singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 9 9
Pacheco grounded out to 3b (0-2 FK). 9 9

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 7th HSS MBU
Muehlenbrock to c for Smith, L. 9 9
Schlichtig pinch hit for Hagely. 9 9
Schlichtig singled to right field (2-1 KBB). 9 9
Hagely pinch ran for Schlichtig. 9 9
Hagan grounded out to c, bunt, SAC (0-1 K); Hagely advanced to second. 9 9
Candelaria doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Hagely scored. 9 10
Keck pinch ran for Candelaria. 9 10
Hergert grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF); Keck advanced to third. 9 10
Miguel fouled out to 1b (2-1 BBK). 9 10

Harris-Stowe - Top of 8th HSS MBU
Hagely to lf. 9 10
Candelaria to c for Keck. 9 10
Schatz struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 9 10
Amador struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 9 10
Johnson singled up the middle (0-1 K). 9 10
Jones pinch ran for Johnson. 9 10
Jones out at first p to 1b, picked off. 9 10

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 8th HSS MBU
Jones to lf. 9 10
Poupore flied out to rf (2-2 FFBBF). 9 10
Cruz fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 9 10
Molina to p for Herron. 9 10
Rieman walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 9 10
Levar homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 BSKFF); Rieman scored. 9 12
Hagely doubled to left field (1-0 B). 9 12
Hagely advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 12
Hagan singled to left center, RBI (1-1 SB); Hagely scored. 9 13
Candelaria singled to center field (0-0); Hagan advanced to third. 9 13
Keck pinch ran for Candelaria. 9 13
Hergert singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Keck advanced to second; Hagan scored. 9 14
Smith, D to p for Molina. 9 14
Miguel walked (3-2 BBFKBB); Hergert advanced to second; Keck advanced to third. 9 14
Poupore fouled out to 3b (2-2 KSBFFFFB). 9 14



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harris-Stowe - Top of 9th HSS MBU
Candelaria pinch ran for Keck. 9 14
Nunn to p for Sweet. 9 14
Candelaria to c. 9 14
Denbow, Ja struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SKS). 9 14
Weaks walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 14
Muehlenbrock flied out to lf to left center (1-2 BKS). 9 14
Alvi grounded out to 3b (2-2 SFFBB). 9 14

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 9th HSS MBU


